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M/s Parshwanath Corporation Limited

50, Third Floor, Harsiddha Chambers,

lncome Tax Cross Road,

Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 014

Assistant General Manager

Encl: Copy of Settlement Order dated December 06, 2017.
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December 07,2017
Throuqh SPAD

1,

Sub: Settlement Order in respect of M/s Parshwanath Corporation Limited

Settlement Order dated December 06,2017 has been passed in respect of the captioned entity. A copy of

the same is being forwarded to you in terms of regulation 17 of SEBI (Settlement Administrative and Civil

Proceedings) Regulations, 2014. The Order is also available on SEBI's website al www.sebi.qov.in.

You are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the Order and to send the acknowledgement for our

records.
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Yours faithfully,

SEBI Bhavan, Plot No. C4-A, "G" Block, Bandra Kwla compla<, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 4C0 051.

Tet.: 2644 ggSO / 4045 9950 (IVRS), 2&4 }OOO / 4045 9OOO Fat< . 2644 9O19 to 2644 9022 Web : w.sebi.sov.in
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BEFORE T}IE SECURITIES AND EXCEIANGE BOARD OF INDIA

1.

SETTLEMENT ORDER

On Application No. 2939 OF 20tS

Submitted by M/s Parshwanath Colporation Limited (PAN No. AAACP9020A)

M/s Parshwanath Coqpotation Limited (hereinaftet referred to as 'applicant) having

addtess at 50, Thfud Floot, Hatsiddha Chambers, Income Tax Cross Road, Ashram Road,

Ahmedabad-380 014, filed dn application dated June 30, 2075, in terms of the SEBI

(Settlement of Administtative and Civil Proceedings) Regulations, 2074 (Settlement

Regulations), ptoposing to settle, without admitting or denying the findings of fact and

conclusions of law, thro"gh a settlement ordet, the proposed adiudication proceedings

intimated vide Notice of Apptoved Enforcement Action dated March 24,2015 for the

allegedviolation of Rule 19(2Xb) and 19A of the Securities Contacts (R.egulation) Rules,

1957.

The authodsed tepresentative of the applicant had a meeting with the Internal Committee

of SEBI on August 77,2077, wherein the setdement terms were deliberated. Thereafter,

the applicant, vide letter dated August 76,2077, proposed the revised setdement terms to

setde the defaults mentioned above.

The High Poweted Advisory Committee (HPAC) in its meeting dated September 04,

2017 consideted the settlement tems proposed by the applicant and recommended the

case for setdement upon payment of (6,00,000/- (X.upees Six Lakh only) by the applicant

towards setdement tenns for the aforementioned defaults. The Panel of Whole Time

Members of SEBI accepted the said recommendation of the HPAC and the same was

communicated to the applicant vide e-mail dated October 1,2,2077.

The applicant vide Demand Draft no. 138826 dated October 13, 2077, dtawn on HDFC

Bank has remitted <6,00,000/- (R.upees Six Lakh only) towards the settlement charges.

Accotdingly, the proposed adjudicadon ptoceedings for the alleged defaults as discussed

tn pavgraph 1 above, are settled qua the applicant as per the above tefms, by way of this

order and SEBI shall not initiate any enforcement action against the applicant for the said

alleged defaults.
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6. In view of the above, in terms of regulations 15 and 19 of the Settlement Regulations, it is

hereby ordered that:

this otder disposes_of the said proposed adjudication proceedings in respect of the

applicant as mentioned above and;

passing of this order is without prejudice to the dght of SEBI to take enforcement acdons

including commencing proceedings against the applicant, if SEBI finds that:

a. any representation made by the applicant in the ptesent setdement ptoceedingp is

subsequendy discovered to be untrue;

b. the applicant has bteached any of the clauses/ conditions of undetakings/ waivers

filed during the present setdement proceedings.

r lt-
This setdement ordet is passed on this O day Decembe42017 and shall come into

force with immediate effect.

In terms of regulation 17 of the Settlement Regulations, a copy of this ordet shall be sent

to the applicant and shall also be published on the website of SEBL
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G. MAHALINGAM
WHOLE TIME MEMBER

--.o^-11gr5" P.^r,' b^*.

MADHABI PURI BUCH
WHOLE TIME MEMBER
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